

N VACANT, Executive Director JESSICA RISKE-GOMEZ, Deputy Director - Transportation

Red Bluff • Corning • Tehama • Tehama County 1509 Schwab Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080 • (530) 602-8282

The Honorable Tanisha Taylor

Executive Director, California Transportation Commission 1120 N Street, MS-52 Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: Consistency Letter for Tehama County Transportation Commission - EV Oasis North - Corning

Dear Executive Director Taylor,

On behalf of the **Tehama County Transportation Commission (TCTC)**, I am pleased to provide this consistency letter for the **EV Oasis North - Corning** project and support the **Caltrans and bp Products North America** funding request from the California Transportation Commission's Senate Bill (SB) 1 Trade Corridor Enhancement Program (TCEP).

Project Consistency with RTP/SCS:

- Project Name: EV Oasis North Corning
- Project RTP ID and Names, Page Numbers: [To be inserted based on RTP documentation]
- The EV Oasis North Corning project aligns with the policies and goals outlined in the Tehama County Regional Transportation Plan (RTP)/Sustainable Communities Strategy (SCS) by supporting the development of zero-emission vehicle (ZEV) infrastructure and promoting sustainable transportation alternatives.

Project Details:

- Total Project Cost: \$7,001,000
- TCEP Funding Request: \$2,731,000
- **Scope:** The project includes the installation of electric vehicle charging stations as part of a broader initiative to expand ZEV infrastructure across key corridors.
- Schedule: [To be inserted based on project timeline]
- Area Served: Tehama County, with a focus on the Corning area and major travel corridors.
- Challenges Addressed: The project directly supports California's goals of reducing greenhouse gas emissions and enhancing the availability of EV charging infrastructure in rural and underserved areas. It ensures that Tehama County remains competitive in securing state and federal funding for transportation electrification projects.

We support **Caltrans and bp Products North America's** efforts through this grant program to implement solutions that advance zero-emission transportation, improve air quality, and enhance mobility options for residents and travelers in the region.

As a project consistent with the policies and goals set forth in the **Tehama County Transportation Commission's Regional Transportation Plan/Sustainable Communities Strategy (RTP/SCS)**, we support and respectfully request full and fair consideration of this grant application. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Jessica Riske-Gomez, Deputy Director, at (530)602-8282 or via jriskegomez@tehamartpa.org.

Sincerely,

Jessica Riske-Gomez

Tehama County Transportation Commission, Deputy Director